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FORM OG-t

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CODE 1931)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To Tee DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERAT]

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION

/Q/b(javr/
ADDRESS & Distriet
W&-—-O’ﬂp County

WNER /JOF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 7 ;/

b — A 5

s ¢ J 4
‘Zﬁil 41!255“ és, Z[ U WellNo 5’/” 'zé 7y .

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, made by%dwwﬁ ég

/4- /3 1444&@%____ and recorded on the 2 / day

of %M‘l / 7 3 E , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

l
Book_ZLL&, page__é:éj

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

‘West Virginia.
Very truly %

WELL OPERATOR

Address
of
Wel'l Operator CITY OR TOWN
01/06/2024
STATE
*Section 3 . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the recezpt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location:

sip JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

W00-75




June 11, 1938

Lowther & Shumen
Re Feo D, Hoe 1
Parkersburg, We Vae

Gentlemens

Please send us the name and address of the
owner of the mineral rights on the G Me De Hendershot
Heirs Farm, Union District, Wood County, where you
propose to drill Well Nos l.

This information is necessary to complete
your application to drill, end a prompt reply will be
appreciated,

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG /ar

01/05/2024



June 16, 1938

Perry and Anne Hendershot
ReFoDe Nos 1
Waverly, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

A notice of proposed location of Well No. 1,
on the Gs Ms De Hendershot Heirs Farm, Union District,
Wood County, has been received from Lowther & Shuman,
Parkersburg, West Virginias A copy of the notice and
location plat should have been mailed you by the well
operator,

If you have any objections to the proposed loca«
tion, please file same not later than Jume 26, 1938.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

uG/ar

01/05/2024



Woo 7=
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET No. i

containing............ é 7 Bl acres. Location

= W%—ﬁp |
W’lft_« District, in County, West Virginia

P A B 2 o R R P

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by. j‘;z .. ......................................... %4; ......................... S

)?k Q T address, and the mineral rights are owned by

Elevation of surface at top of well, Y i é ‘. é ” -gg;?:notuc_.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

feet size. Wood conductor.

e - L . L i L
/X é7 ...................... feet....... 4 Zf size, csg feet sized esg.

feet size, csg feet. sized csg.
packer of. size, set at
packer of size, set at.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet
, in casing perforat;ed at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at...W. ........... feet; thickness . ekt e
feet; thickness'_—_—_— incl;es; and at Teet; thicknessi...... inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

......... Vi o 7

(TITLE)







b & =
’g ; wWoo - 15
LOWTHER & SHUMAN
A : Quspeny COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Rt.#I. PARKERSBURG,W.Va. 2 e No. 2
FORMATION RECORD

Well No.....

Name Color Character o?“‘zv(i::r Top Bottom | Thickness g:,t&l, Remarks
Shale & Shells, 00 720 veo| “32> —7/¢*
Big Red, 720 785 65
Little Redq, 925 980 66
Shale, 980 1070 90
Lime, Hard 1070 1076 6
Shale, : Io%76 1095 I9
Boulder, Hard 1095 160/ 6 &t
Shale Black 1101 1128 27| 1/PS-F4
Big Dunkard-Sand 1128 1140 I2 Dry
Slate, 1140 I275 135
Sand, 1276 1403 128
Shale, 1403 1427 24
Sand, - 1427 1455 28

1455 I465 I0
1465 1534 69
15634 1650 II6
1650 I766 IIe Dry
I766 1768 2
- I768 I808 40 =
SaltrWater | 1808 1861 63| /¢ ’r/ L "
I861 I872 II ' =iy
1872 2232 360 S
Brown Shale, 2232 2262 20
Berea Sand§ Lime Little oil 2262 2276 24
Shale, 2276 2277 I
Total Depth, 2277
shqgt
Well was shot at. feet; well was shot at.....2 256 3-2264 feet.
Salt It '
—Eresh-water-at— Salt 1842 feet; ::esh water at feet.
preducing——"
Well was hole.

July 18,1938, e orire (ﬁ 01 405/2024
; Date
NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-roc gﬂ %:;m reeorded
orily used

their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names comm in the district for such strata.






FORM G-2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

" Charleston, W. Va. /

4 Zz (=¥, s
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER %
.ﬂz/l/ U W 4 -~

hety 18 L3

W WELL TO aE ABANDONED

COAL OPERATQR OR COAL OWNER
R e
a ] District
}}C@-‘Q—UP : -County

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

il

NAME OF ‘IELL OPERATOR

ADDRESS

w

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

ADDRESS

Gentlemen :—

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the.‘z 717" day of M/ : 19;3.8/..,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this not(ce S0 n{ailed is received, or in
due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said weil. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled
gineer, showing the district and county in which the tr:
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be ab:
and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on
with this notice. ;

W00=75-P

e —————————————————— e




a

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

| WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER ARRANGED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Total depth 2277

Fill with red elay from bottom 2277' « 2232' « 20' above Berea Sand.

Wood Plug - ¢ 2232' « 2220 ,

Cement - 2229" - 2224' - sealing Berea

Continue to £ill with red clay 2224 - 1869' - 10' below 6-5/8" Casings
Wiood Plug 1869' - 1866° :

Cement 1866' « 1861¢

Pull 6=5/8" Casinge '

Fill with red clay 1861' « 1788' « 20' sbove Big Injun,

Wood Plug 1788' - 1785

Cement . 1785! - 1780' - sealing hole completelye
Set a permanent bridge 1530' - in "Lime" below Salt Sandse

1 seck cement on bridges “ ko
Fill with red eclay 1630' - 1255' « 20' above lst Salt Sends <
Wood Plug : 12565 - 1252°
Cement 1252 « 1242¢ . /
Red Clay -~ 71242' = 1138' = 10" below 8" Casings
Wood Plug - 1138' « 1135Y {4

1 seck cement on pluge : '

462" « 10" below 10" Casinge
1 sack cement on bridge. 4.
Pull 10" Casinge : f
Red Clay from bridge to surface f

Erect marker such as is required by Rule 18, 1931 regulationse

L E

&

NOTE: CEMENT FOR MAKING CEMENT PLUGS BE MIXED WITH WATER ONLY~-=APPROXIMATELY FIVE (5)

GAL WATER TO ONE (1) SACK CEMENT.

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above deseribed manner on the date stated in the notiee of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for ggaﬂhg-

ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this.......... =% day

of July ,193...8

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

5 01/05/2024

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.



t= =/ Form 0G-8
O

i \ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
,Q; DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
Permit No. %00=75___

GeMeDeHendershot Heirs Farm.

N
*C‘OYHngRATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
e —Rt+#1; Parkersburg,WeVa
*COMPLETE ADDRESS
None- : 19
COAL OFERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION g
ADDRESS Hui o District
Wood
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER County
Ge¥MeDesHendershot Heirs Well No (I)
Rt.#I,Waverly,W.Va. GeMsD.Hendershot Heirs . Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY
THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE NAMED AT

THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, =

COUNTY OF

M.A.Bennet mr JeHeShuman
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by....Lowther & Shuman

well operator, and participated_in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
was commenced on the....;?...%. ay of...Julw , 19..zo, and that the well was
plugged and filled in thé Tol owkglg manngri?ly 58

5 . G f Total depth of well--2277ft. —
BriadE POl YELE L PNt 2277 1o 2190

Wood Plug, 2190 ¥ 2187 -

I-1/2 sack cement on plug, -

Red mud,eclay,Etec., gI8Y " 3810 —
M.& F. plug(wood) I870 " 1867 —
Cement on plug, —

Red mud & clay, 1867 " 1787~
Wood plug, I787 " 1784 —

Manner in whlch coal was plugged:
Cement om plug,

bridge, 1688 —
Clay, Etc., 1638 " 1860 —
Wood plug, 1260 " 1247 —
* Cement on plug, .-
Clay,Etc. g4 " 138 .
Wood plug, 1139 * 1136 —
Cement on plug,
Brid®egcription of monument: 465 --3 1/2 sacks cement om bridge.
Clay # 465 to top -

Cement marker-2 I/2i‘t high,erected-Aug.25. 1938, —

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

and that the work of plugging and filling-said well was completed on the SOthday of.. July

A JZ e T

%@F&f 7 22 e LZRANEI2024

(
day of

\sS X Wmﬁﬁ xpires:
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October 31, 1938

Mre Jo He Shuman
Re Fo Do Noe 1
Parkersburg, W Va,

Deer Sir:

Under separate cover we are sending you
forms 0G~8 or effidavit blenks and would appreciate
having a detailed statement made of the work on the
Ge le Do Hendershot Heirs Farm, Well Nos 1, Union
District, Wood County, our File Noe Woo=754

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

01/05/2024
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01/05/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

N. P. RHINEHART CHARLESTON
CHIEF

June 11, 1938

Lowther & Shumen
R. Fe D. Noo 1
Parkersburg, W. Vae.

Gentlemen:

Please send us the name and address of the
owner of the mineral rights on the Ge. M. D. Hendershot
Heirs Farm, Union District, Wood County, where you
propose to drill Well No. 1.

This information is necessary to complete
your application to drill, and a prompt reply will be

apprecistede
Very truly yours,
Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG/hr

01/05/2024



e c- 7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

N. P. RHINEHART CHARLESTON
CHIEF

June 14, 1938

Lowther & Shuman
Re F. Do Noe 3 §
Parkersburg, We Vae

Attention: Mre. J. H. Shuman
Gentlemen:
Thank you for your letter of June 13th, however

you failed to give the addresses of the G. M. D, Hendershot
Heirs.

If you are unable to furnish the addresses of all
Qf them, please send that of Perry and Anne Hendershot.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

01/05/2024
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New Locatlon,.m/
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment . [l

Latitude 39 ey

Company Lbeﬁef‘#vSAﬂfﬂaﬂ_'
Address pd"/fer*Sbu?_'g: W ra.” poute /
Farm (2 M.D. Hendlershor +elrs

Tract. Acre574-é‘f Lease No.___ |
Well (Farm) No._;Serial No... .~ |

Elevation (Spirit Level) 885

Quadrangle /,/47/67‘/4 ,
WO@& District Uﬂ/Oﬂ

County
Engineer Q 7'
Engine egistration No. &3~

File No.& 23— L Drawing No. g
Date Yottt 3/ /938 Scale / 171€H=00

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAsS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
. FILE NO. .

01/05/2024
+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

PRINTED DN

"*IMPERIAL'’ TRACING CLOTH
K& ECO.NY.





